

Tabulation of Bids
 Owner: Alta Collina - SID 353 - of Sarpy County
 Project: Water - Phase I
 Bid Date: 01/05/2023



Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Cedar Construction***		Neuvirth Construction, Inc.		United Utilities and Excavation, LLC		Valley Corporation	
			Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1 CONSTRUCT 8" PVC RJ WATER PIPE	270	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 228.66	\$ 61,738.20	\$ 112.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 248.37	\$ 67,059.90
2 CONSTRUCT 12" DIPJ WATER PIPE	40	LF	\$ 168.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 360.90	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 212.43	\$ 8,497.20
3 CONSTRUCT 8" PVC PJ WATER PIPE	4,540	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 263,320.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 223,958.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 363,200.00	\$ 86.37	\$ 392,119.80
4 CONSTRUCT 6" PVC PJ WATER PIPE	3,245	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 142,780.00	\$ 45.27	\$ 146,901.15	\$ 56.00	\$ 181,720.00	\$ 70.83	\$ 229,843.35
5 CONSTRUCT 6" PVC PJ WATER PIPE FOR H.B.	66	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 78.30	\$ 5,167.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 60.32	\$ 3,981.12
6 CONSTRUCT 8" FLG. X M.J. GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 2,011.27	\$ 4,022.54	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,237.47	\$ 8,474.94
7 CONSTRUCT 6" FLG. X M.J. GATE VALVE	11	EA	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 1,394.22	\$ 15,336.42	\$ 2,470.60	\$ 27,176.60	\$ 3,098.50	\$ 34,083.50
8 CONSTRUCT 12" GATE VALVE, M.J.	1	EA	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,636.17	\$ 4,636.17	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 7,153.93	\$ 7,153.93
9 CONSTRUCT 8" GATE VALVE, M.J.	6	EA	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 3,046.50	\$ 18,279.00	\$ 3,061.40	\$ 18,368.40	\$ 4,237.47	\$ 25,424.82
10 CONSTRUCT 6" GATE VALVE, M.J.	4	EA	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 2,396.53	\$ 9,586.12	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 3,098.50	\$ 12,394.00
11 CONSTRUCT 8" X 8" M.J. X FLG TEE	2	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 767.17	\$ 1,534.34	\$ 1,352.37	\$ 2,704.74	\$ 1,326.03	\$ 2,652.06
12 CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" M.J. X FLG TEE	6	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 677.86	\$ 4,067.16	\$ 1,291.25	\$ 7,747.50	\$ 1,214.37	\$ 7,286.22
13 CONSTRUCT 6" X 6" M.J. X FLG TEE	5	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 622.32	\$ 3,111.60	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 1,038.91	\$ 5,194.55
14 CONSTRUCT 12" X 8" TEE, M.J.	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,254.28	\$ 2,508.56	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 1,661.03	\$ 3,322.06
15 CONSTRUCT 8" X 8" TEE, M.J.	2	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 702.63	\$ 1,405.26	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,326.03	\$ 2,652.06
16 CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" TEE, M.J.	3	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 642.58	\$ 1,927.74	\$ 1,291.25	\$ 3,873.75	\$ 1,214.37	\$ 3,643.11
17 CONSTRUCT 6" X 6" TEE, M.J.	2	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 587.04	\$ 1,174.08	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 1,038.91	\$ 2,077.82
18 CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" CROSS, M.J.	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 855.74	\$ 855.74	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,619.17	\$ 1,619.17
19 CONSTRUCT 8" X 45° BEND, M.J.	24	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 493.23	\$ 11,837.52	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 28,176.00	\$ 838.49	\$ 20,123.76
20 CONSTRUCT 6" X 45° BEND, M.J.	12	EA	\$ 445.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 433.18	\$ 5,198.16	\$ 927.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 766.71	\$ 9,200.52
21 CONSTRUCT 8" X 22.5° BEND, M.J.	11	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 488.72	\$ 5,375.92	\$ 956.00	\$ 10,516.00	\$ 838.49	\$ 9,223.39
22 CONSTRUCT 6" X 22.5° BEND, M.J.	2	EA	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 421.17	\$ 842.34	\$ 922.00	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 405.37	\$ 810.74
23 CONSTRUCT 8" X 11.25° BEND, M.J.	1	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 471.46	\$ 471.46	\$ 958.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 814.56	\$ 814.56
24 CONSTRUCT 6" X 11.25° BEND, M.J.	9	EA	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 427.18	\$ 3,844.62	\$ 922.00	\$ 8,298.00	\$ 575.29	\$ 5,177.61
25 CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" M.J. X PE RED.	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,416.42	\$ 2,832.84	\$ 377.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 615.17	\$ 1,230.34
26 CONSTRUCT 12" DI SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 578.91	\$ 2,315.64	\$ 1,048.50	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 1,674.54	\$ 6,698.16
27 CONSTRUCT 8" DI SOLID SLEEVE	13	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 335.61	\$ 4,362.93	\$ 706.00	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 693.27	\$ 9,012.51
28 CONSTRUCT 6" DI SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 246.30	\$ 492.60	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 658.22	\$ 1,316.44
29 CONSTRUCT 8" X 13" SWIVEL X SOLID ADAPTER	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,042.68	\$ 3,128.04	\$ 727.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 686.95	\$ 2,060.85
30 CONSTRUCT MATL FOR 3/4" SAMPLE TAP	9	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,023.61	\$ 9,212.49	\$ 733.20	\$ 6,598.80	\$ 119.64	\$ 1,076.76
31 CONSTRUCT MATL FOR 1" MAR	11	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4,649.59	\$ 51,145.49	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,386.34	\$ 26,249.74
32 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANTS	10	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 5,459.22	\$ 54,592.20	\$ 5,396.50	\$ 53,965.00	\$ 9,714.54	\$ 97,145.40
33 CONSTRUCT 8" WEDGE ACTION GLAND FOR PVC/HDPE	77	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 84.33	\$ 6,493.41	\$ 164.00	\$ 12,628.00	\$ 186.44	\$ 14,355.88
34 CONSTRUCT 6" WEDGE ACTION GLAND FOR PVC/HDPE	42	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 57.03	\$ 2,395.26	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 146.56	\$ 6,155.52
35 CONSTRUCT 8" DI SET SCREW RET. GLAND	8	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 61.54	\$ 492.32	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 186.44	\$ 1,491.52
36 CONSTRUCT 6" DI SET SCREW RET. GLAND	2	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 53.29	\$ 106.58	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146.56	\$ 293.12
37 CONSTRUCT CC BOX (MKD. WATER)	17	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 264.75	\$ 4,500.75	\$ 308.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 433.69	\$ 7,372.73
38 CONSTRUCT VALVE BOX ADAPTER	17	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 135.10	\$ 2,296.70	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 178.47	\$ 3,033.99
39 CONSTRUCT 24" RI FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 923.14	\$ 9,231.40	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 904.41	\$ 9,044.10
40 CONSTRUCT 48" PC CONC. VAULT W/ NO.1 PIPE PASS	8	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,803.47	\$ 22,427.76	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 11,724.92	\$ 93,799.36
41 CONSTRUCT 48" PC CONC. VAULT W/ NO.2 PIPE PASS	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,803.47	\$ 2,803.47	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12,873.73	\$ 12,873.73
42 CONSTRUCT 60" PC CONC. VAULT W/ NO.1 PIPE PASS	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,803.47	\$ 2,803.47	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 14,570.77	\$ 14,570.77
43 CONSTRUCT 8" CHLORINE TUBE	4	EA	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 2,390.82	\$ 9,563.28	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,038.30	\$ 12,153.20
44 CONSTRUCT 6" CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 2,219.70	\$ 2,219.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,042.28	\$ 3,042.28
45 INSTALL OVER-INSERTION PROTECTION DEVICE	18	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.02	\$ 540.36	\$ 737.45	\$ 13,274.10	\$ 1,745.89	\$ 31,426.02
46 INSTALL SEEDING TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	9	AC	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 426.85	\$ 3,841.65	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 680.41	\$ 6,123.69
47 INSTALL MULCHING	9	AC	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 126.47	\$ 1,138.23	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 39,204.00	\$ 680.41	\$ 6,123.69
48 REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 4,542.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,853.96	\$ 14,561.88
TOTALS				\$ 724,014.00		\$ 751,694.67		\$ 1,016,383.89		\$ 1,244,041.87
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				\$ 1,050,042.00						

***Cedar Construction bid disqualified.